Events this Week and Beyond!

Thurs May 30
IHN Families here
9:00am Fire Inspection

Noon Verse-by-Verse
bible study

7:00pm Ascension Wor-
ship service at Peace Lu-
theran

7:30pm AA meeting

Fri May 31

IHN Families here
7:00pm FLW

7:00pm FLW Basketball

Sun June 2
IHN Families leave

9:30am Worship
Celebrating our Gradu-
ates

11:00am Coffee and
Conversation

4:00pm FLW

Mon June 3
5:30pm Basketball
7:00pm Thorsmen

Tues June 4
9:00am Tuesday Crew

10:30am Executive
Team meeting

Noon Faith in Action
and La Casita meeting
6:15 Combined Worship
Ministry meeting
7:00pm FLW

Wed June 5
9:00am Rosemallers

11:00am Open Library
at La Casita

11:00am Pastors Study

group
Noon Staff meeting

Thurs June 6
Noon Verse-by-Verse
Bible study

1:00pm Prayer Shawl
meeting

7:30pm AA meeting

Fri June 7
7:00pm FLW
7:00pm FLW Basketball

Sat June 8
Noon Graduation Party

6:00pm FLW Men’s &
Women’s groups

Sun June 9
Pentecost
9:30am Worship

11:00am Coffee and
Conversation

4:00pm FLW

Mon June 10
5:30pm Basketball
7:00pm Thorsmen

Tues June 11
9:00am Tuesday Crew

10:00am Property Com-
mittee meeting

6:30pm Finance Com-
mittee meeting

7:00pm FLW

Wed June 12
9:00am Rosemallers

11:00am Open Library
at La Casita

11:00am Pastors Study

group
Noon Staff meeting

Weekly Email Blast!

UPCOMING FLY EVENT

Saturday, June 22
10:00am—5:00pm
Hike to Three Pools!
Meet at St. Mark Lutheran Church at 10am
with a lunch, towels and $$ for ice cream!

Ascension Day Celebration
Peace Lutheran Church, 1525 Glen Creek Rd., Salem

| am pleased to invite you all to come and celebrate
the Ascension of our Lord at Peace Lutheran on
Thursday, May 30th at 7:00pm. We will join in sing-
ing Holden Evening Prayer and enjoy a time of fellow-
ship and refreshments on the patio (weather per-
mitting).

In Christ,

Pastor Joe Hughes

We will be celebrating our Graduates on
Sunday, June 2nd. Please stay for cake
after Worship and congratulate them on
their achievement!



Sunday Servants 6-2-19 Sunday Servants 6-9-19 Mark your calendars!
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In partnership with Mano-a-Mano, we are
collecting personal care products for our : FAMILY AND FRIENDS MOVIE NIGHT

homeless population in Salem. ALL ARE WELCOME!

: Please see the information and list of :
: items needed in the Narthex. You do not
need to provide everything on the list—a :
few items would be wonderful. Please
give the office a call or an email at
staff@holycrosslutheran-salem.org for
more information.
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JOIN US ON WEDNESDAY, JUNE I9TH AT
5:30PM FOR HOTDOGS, CHIPS, FRUIT AND
DRINKS IN

PARTNERSHIP WITH LA CASITA.

Thank you!

Free Concert
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Please celebrate Pentecost—the birth-

Cake and I'efl’eshments WI” be day of the Church—with us. We will
served afterwards! celebrate our Baptism anniversaries

and re-affirm our baptisms.




